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* Erv Ball 
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 (Health Departments) 
 Cuyahoga County Board of Health 
 5550 Venture Drive 
 Parma, OH  44130 
 (216) 201-2001 x1204 
 Fax:  (216) 676-1317  
 eball@ccbh.net  
 
** Erin Miller 
 (Municipalities) 
 City of Columbus 
 90 W. Broad St. 
 Columbus, OH 43215 
 (614) 645-0815 
 Fax:  (614) 645-5818 
 emmilller@columbus.gov 
 
*** Thea Walsh 
 (ODOD Director's Designee) 
 Ohio Department of Development 
 Office of Redevelopment 

77 S. High Street, 26th Floor 
 Columbus, OH  43215-6130 
 (614) 995-2292 
 thea.walsh@development.ohio.gov  
 
** Jean Byrd 
 (Public) 
 123 W. Kenworth Rd. 
 Columbus, OH 43214 
 (614) 261-0601 
 jeanbyrd@sbcglobal.net 
 
*** Representative Stephen Slesnick 
 (House of Representatives) 
 77 S. High St, 13th Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215-6111 
(614) 466-8030 
Fax: (614) 719-6952 
district52@ohr.state.oh.us  

 
 

*** Terrie TerMeer
 1

 
 (Ohio EPA Director's Designee) 
 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 

Division of Materials and Waste Mgmt. 
 P. O. Box 1049 
 Columbus, OH  43216-1049 
 (614) 728-0017 
 Fax:  (614) 728-5315 
 terrie.termeer@epa.state.oh.us  
 
** Steve Hill 
 (Industrial Generators)  
 GE Aviation 
 One Neumann Way 
 Mail Drop T-165  
 Cincinnati, OH  45215 
 (513) 552-5007 
 Fax:  (513) 786-1075 
 stephen.d.hill@ge.com  
 
** John Bayliss 
 (Counties) 
 Logan County Commissioner 

117 East Columbus Avenue 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 
(937) 599-7284 
Fax:  (937) 599-7268

 jbayliss@co.logan.oh.us 
 
** Anne Fiehrer-Flaig 
 (Single County SWMDs) 
 Butler County SWMD 
 130 High Street, 5

th
 Floor 

Hamilton, OH 45011 
 (513) 887-3963 
 Fax:  (513) 887-3777 
 fiehrerflaigea@butlercountyohio.org 
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**** Thomas Ferrell   
 (Counties) 
 Erie County Commissioner 
 2900 Columbus Avenue 
 Sandusky, OH 44870 
 (419) 627-7672 
 Fax: (419) 627-7692 
 tferrell@eriecounty.oh.gov  
 
**** Chris Jacobs 
 (Joint County Districts) 

Carroll-Columbiana-Harrison SWMD 
 618 B Canton Road 

Carrolton, Ohio 44615 
 (330) 627-7311 
 Fax: (330) 627-3304 

chrisjacobs@recyclingmakessense.org  
  
* Joseph Denen 
 (Municipalities) 
 City of Washington Court House 
 105 North Main St. 
 Washington C.H., OH 43160 
 (740) 636-2340 

Fax: (740) 636-2349 
jdenen@ci.washington-court-
house.oh.us 
 

*** Senator Troy Balderson 
Senate Building  
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
(614) 466-8076  
Fax: (614) 466-8076 
balderson@ohiosenate.gov 
 

** Gary Sims 
 (Private Recycling Industry) 
 Sims Bros, Inc. 
 1011 South Prospect Street 
 Marion, OH 43301-1170 
 (740) 387-9041 
 Fax: (740) 387-0083 
 garysims@simsbros.com 
 
 
 

**** Timothy Lynch 
 (Townships) 
 Liberty Township, Seneca County 
 7461 N. Township Road 70 
 Tiffin, OH 44883 
 (419) 986-5251 
 trlynch_ota@yahoo.com   
 
**** Christopher Valerian 
 WCA of Ohio, LLC 

(Private SW Mgt. Industry) 
 1039 Hillcreek Lane 

Gates Mills, OH 44040 
 (440) 684-9114 
 cvalerian@helioswaste.com  
 
**** Matt Trokan
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(Statewide Environ. Advocacy Org.) 
 Sierra Club Ohio Chapter 
 131 North High Street #605 

Columbus, OH 43215 
 (614) 461-0734 
 Fax: (614) 461-0710 
 matt.trokan@sierraclub.org 
 
** Belle Everett 
 (Townships) 
 Warsaw Township, Tuscarawas County 
 4376 Moravian Church Road SE 
 New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
 (740) 922-9695 

belle.township@gmail.com 
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